

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 JANUARY 2012
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2012



2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694

December 16, 2011

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
Old Order	Old Order	Old Order	Old Order
30	30	30	30
\$18.31	\$180.28	\$14.25	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$18.7300	\$180.7000	\$14.4700	\$0.9100
\$24.40			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 1.8700
 b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective December 1, 2011 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on February 3, 2012. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.31 per cwt. to \$24.40 per cwt. effective January 1, 2012.

$$\begin{aligned} \$18.73 \times 96.5\% &= \$18.074 \\ \$180.70 \times 3.5\% &= \$6.325 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$24.40 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.38 per cwt. to \$14.47 per cwt. effective January 1, 2012.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.47 per cwt. effective January 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

December 2011 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.93
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.78
 (includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

December 2011 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$18.47

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 FEBRUARY 2012
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2012

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 January 13, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$16.61	\$176.93	\$14.06	\$0.71(6)
\$0.17	\$0.17	\$0.17	\$0.17
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$17.0100	\$177.3300	\$14.2600	\$0.9100
\$22.62			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 1.8500
 b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 2.8500
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective February 1, 2012 an additional \$.17 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on March 2, 2012. An over order charge of \$2.45 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$1.78 per cwt. to \$22.62 per cwt. effective February 1, 2012.

\$17.01 X 96.5% = \$16.415
 \$177.33 X 3.5% = \$ 6.207
 Rounded to: \$22.62

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.21 per cwt. to \$14.26 per cwt. effective February 1, 2012

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.02 per cwt. to \$2.45 per cwt. effective February 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

January 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.91
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.73
 (includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

January 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$18.80

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 FEBRUARY 2012
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2012

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 January 13, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$16.61	\$176.93	\$14.06	\$0.71(6)
\$0.17	\$0.17	\$0.17	\$0.17
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$17.0100	\$177.3300	\$14.2600	\$0.9100
\$22.62			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 1.8500
 b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 2.8500
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective February 1, 2012 an additional \$.17 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on March 2, 2012. An over order charge of \$2.45 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$1.78 per cwt. to \$22.62 per cwt. effective February 1, 2012.

$$\begin{aligned} \$17.01 \times 96.5\% &= \$16.415 \\ \$177.33 \times 3.5\% &= \$ 6.207 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$22.62 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.21 per cwt. to \$14.26 per cwt. effective February 1, 2012

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.02 per cwt. to \$2.45 per cwt. effective February 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Midwest Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

January 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.91
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.73
 (includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

January 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$18.80

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE

2013 N. Tyler Trail
McHenry, Illinois 60051

R. Alan Smith
Executive Director

Phone: 815-344-7691
Fax: 815-344-7694

January 13, 2012

CLASS II AFFIDAVIT MILK CHARGE

TO: All buyers located in (Old) Order 30

Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk.

This will appear on the price announcement as footnote 8.

R. Alan Smith
Executive Director

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 MARCH 2012
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2012

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 February 17, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$16.23	\$167.59	\$13.93	\$0.71(6)
\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$16.6400	\$168.0000	\$14.1400	\$0.9200
\$21.94			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 1.8600
 b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 2.8600
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective March 1, 2012 an additional \$.18 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on March 30, 2012. An over order charge of \$2.46 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) **Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.**

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$.68 per cwt. to \$21.94 per cwt. effective March 1, 2012.

$$\begin{aligned} \$16.64 \times 96.5\% &= \$16.058 \\ \$168.00 \times 3.5\% &= \$5.88 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \$21.94 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.12 per cwt. to \$14.14 per cwt. effective March 1, 2012

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.01 per cwt. to \$2.46 per cwt. effective March 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

February 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.90
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.75
 (includes \$.17 fuel surcharge)

February 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$17.03

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 APRIL 2012
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2012

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7891
 FAX: 815-344-7894
 March 16, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$15.94	\$157.27	\$13.35	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$16.3600	\$157.6900	\$13.5700	\$0.9300
\$21.31			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II	1.8700
b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II	2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective April 1, 2012 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on May 2, 2012. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$.63 per cwt. to \$21.31 per cwt. effective April 1, 2012.

$$\begin{aligned} \$16.36 \times 96.5\% &= \$15.787 \\ \$157.69 \times 3.5\% &= \$ 5.519 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$21.31 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.57 per cwt. to \$13.57 per cwt. effective April 1, 2012.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.01 per cwt. to \$2.47 per cwt. effective April 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

March 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.95
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.83
 (includes \$.18 fuel surcharge)

March 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$16.30

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
MAY 2012
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2012

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694

April 19, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	per cwt
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$15.92	\$161.85	\$12.71	\$0.71(6)
\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$16.3500	\$162.2800	\$12.9400	\$0.9400
\$21.46			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II	1.8800
b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II	2.8800
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective May 1, 2012 an additional \$.20 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on May 31, 2012. An over order charge of \$2.48 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.15 per cwt. to \$21.46 per cwt. effective May 1, 2012.

$$\begin{aligned}
 & \$16.35 \times 96.5\% = \$15.778 \\
 & \underline{\$162.28 \times 3.5\% = \$5.680} \\
 & \text{Rounded to: } \$21.46
 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.63 per cwt. to \$12.94 per cwt. effective May 1, 2012.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.01 per cwt. to \$2.48 per cwt. effective May 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

April 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.96
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.79
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)	

April 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone)	\$15.66
---------------------	---------

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 JUNE 2012
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2012

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 May 17, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$15.72	\$148.05	\$11.59	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$16.1400	\$148.4700	\$11.8100	\$0.9300
\$20.77			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II	1.8700
b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II	2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective June 1, 2012 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on July 5, 2012. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk and cream that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$.69 per cwt. to \$20.77 per cwt. effective June 1, 2012.

$$\begin{aligned}
 & \$16.14 \times 96.5\% = \$15.575 \\
 & \$148.47 \times 3.5\% = \$ 5.196 \\
 & \text{Rounded to: } \$20.77
 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$1.13 per cwt. to \$11.81 per cwt. effective June 1, 2012.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.01 per cwt. to \$2.47 per cwt. effective June 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

May 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.92
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.78
(includes \$.20 fuel surcharge)	

May 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone)	\$15.85
---------------------	---------

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 JULY 2012
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2012

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 June 14, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$16.05	\$150.96	\$11.35	\$0.71(6)
\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$16.4600	\$151.3700	\$11.5600	\$0.9200
\$21.18			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 1.8600
 b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 2.8600
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective July 1, 2012 an additional \$.18 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on August 1, 2012. An over order charge of \$2.46 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk and cream that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.41 per cwt. to \$21.18 per cwt. effective July 1, 2012.

$$\begin{aligned} \$16.46 \times 96.5\% &= \$15.884 \\ \$151.37 \times 3.5\% &= \$ 5.298 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$21.18 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.25 per cwt. to \$11.56 per cwt. effective July 1, 2012.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.01 per cwt. to \$2.46 per cwt. effective July 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

June 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.84
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.70
 (includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

June 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$15.24

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 AUGUST 2012
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2012

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 July 19, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$16.43	\$169.18	\$11.77	\$0.71(6)
\$0.17	\$0.17	\$0.17	\$0.17
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$16.8300	\$169.5800	\$11.9700	\$0.9100
\$22.18			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 1.8500
 b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 2.8500
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective August 1, 2012 an additional \$.17 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on August 29, 2012. An over order charge of \$2.45 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk and cream that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$1.00 per cwt. to \$22.18 per cwt. effective August 1, 2012.

$$\begin{aligned} \$16.83 \times 96.5\% &= \$16.241 \\ \$169.58 \times 3.5\% &= \$5.935 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$22.18 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.41 per cwt. to \$11.97 per cwt. effective August 1, 2012.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.01 per cwt. to \$2.45 per cwt. effective August 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

July 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.98
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.86
 (includes \$.18 fuel surcharge)

July 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$15.51

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 SEPTEMBER 2012
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2012

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 August 16, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$16.77	\$188.30	\$12.68	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$17.1900	\$188.7200	\$12.9000	\$0.9300
\$23.19			

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 1.8700
 b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective September 1, 2012 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on October 3, 2012. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$1.01 per cwt. to \$23.19 per cwt. effective September 1, 2012.

$$\begin{aligned} \$17.19 \times 96.5\% &= \$16.588 \\ \$188.72 \times 3.5\% &= \$6.605 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$23.19 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.93 per cwt. to \$12.90 per cwt. effective September 1, 2012.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.02 per cwt. to \$2.47 per cwt. effective September 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

August 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.94
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.75
 (includes \$.17 fuel surcharge)

August 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$16.55

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 OCTOBER 2012
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2012

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 September 13, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$17.48	\$205.39	\$13.60	\$0.71(6)
\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$17.9100		\$13.8300	\$0.9400
\$24.49			

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 1.8800
 b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 2.8800
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective October 1, 2012 an additional \$.20 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on October 31, 2012. An over order charge of \$2.48 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$1.30 per cwt. to \$24.49 per cwt. effective October 1, 2012.

$$\begin{aligned} \$17.91 \times 96.5\% &= \$17.283 \\ \$205.82 \times 3.5\% &= \$7.204 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$24.49 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.93 per cwt. to \$13.83 per cwt. effective October 1, 2012.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.01 per cwt. to \$2.48 per cwt. effective October 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

September 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.91
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.85
 (includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

September 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$17.59

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 NOVEMBER 2012
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2012

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 October 18, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$19.00	\$217.31	\$14.38	\$0.71(6)
\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$19.4300	\$217.7400	\$14.6100	\$0.9400
\$26.37			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II	1.8800
b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II	2.8800
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective October 1, 2012 an additional \$.20 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on December 5, 2012. An over order charge of \$2.48 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$1.88 per cwt. to \$26.37 per cwt. effective November 1, 2012.

$$\begin{aligned} \$19.43 \times 96.5\% &= \$18.75 \\ \$217.74 \times 3.5\% &= \$ 7.621 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$26.37 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.78 per cwt. to \$14.61 per cwt. effective November 1, 2012.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain the same at \$2.48 per cwt. effective November 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

October 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.92
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.72
 (includes \$.20 fuel surcharge)

October 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$18.88

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 DECEMBER 2012
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2012

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 November 15, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$19.69	\$212.37	\$14.80	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$20.1100	\$212.7900	\$15.0200	\$0.9300
\$26.85			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 1.8700
 b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective December 1, 2012 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on January 3, 2013. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.48 per cwt. to \$26.85 per cwt. effective December 1, 2012.

\$20.11 X 96.5% = \$19.406
 \$212.79 X 3.5% = \$ 7.448
 Rounded to: \$26.85

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.41 per cwt. to \$15.02 per cwt. effective December 1, 2012.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.01 to \$2.47 per cwt. effective December 1, 2012.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

November 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.98
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.79
 (includes \$.20 fuel surcharge)

November 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$20.70

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 JANUARY 2013
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2013

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 December 13, 2012

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	per cwt
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$18.73	\$180.25	\$15.35	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$19.1500		\$15.5700	\$0.9300
\$24.80			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
 Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 1.8700
 b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II 2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective December 1, 2012 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on January 30, 2013. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$2.05 per cwt. to \$24.80 per cwt. effective January 1, 2013.

$$\begin{aligned} \$19.15 \times 96.5\% &= \$18.48 \\ \$180.67 \times 3.5\% &= \$6.323 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \$24.80 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.55 per cwt. to \$15.57 per cwt. effective January 1, 2013.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.47 per cwt. effective January 1, 2013.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

December 2012 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.77
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.66
 (includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

December 2012 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$21.39

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 FEBRUARY 2013
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2013

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694

January 17, 2013

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$18.05	\$169.40	\$15.34	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$18.4700		\$15.5600	\$0.9300
\$23.77			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV up to 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II	1.8700
b. Class III & IV over 8% of a handlers Class I and Class II	2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective December 1, 2012 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on February 27, 2013. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$1.03 per cwt. to \$23.77 per cwt. effective February 1, 2013.

$$\begin{aligned}
 & \$18.47 \times 96.5\% = \$17.824 \\
 & \$169.82 \times 3.5\% = \$5.944 \\
 & \text{Rounded to: } \$23.77
 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.01 per cwt. to \$15.56 per cwt. effective February 1, 2013.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.47 per cwt. effective February 1, 2013.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

January 2013 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$3.14
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.92
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)	

January 2013 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone)	\$18.97
---------------------	---------

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE

PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

MARCH 2013

UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2013

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691

FAX: 815-344-7694

February 14, 2013

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)

FUEL SURCHARGE

PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT

FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$17.50	\$169.81	\$15.22	\$0.71(6)
\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$17.9300	\$170.2400	\$15.4500	\$0.9400
\$23.26			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.8800
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.8800
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective March 1, 2013 an additional \$.20 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on April 3, 2013. An over order charge of \$2.48 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$.51 per cwt. to \$23.26 per cwt. effective March 1, 2013.

$$\$17.93 \times 96.5\% = \$17.302$$

$$\$170.24 \times 3.5\% = \$5.958$$

$$\text{Rounded to: } \$23.26$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.11 per cwt. to \$15.45 per cwt. effective March 1, 2013.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.01 to \$2.48 per cwt. effective March 1, 2013.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

February 2013 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.87
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.76
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

February 2013 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$18.21

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 APRIL 2013
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2013

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 March 14, 2013

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$17.45	\$177.96	\$15.23	\$0.71(6)
\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$17.8800		\$15.4600	\$0.9400
\$23.50			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.8800
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.8800
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective March 1, 2013 an additional \$.20 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on May 1, 2013. An over order charge of \$2.48 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.24 per cwt. to \$23.50 per cwt. effective April 1, 2013.

$$\begin{aligned}
 & \$17.88 \times 96.5\% = \$17.254 \\
 & \$178.39 \times 3.5\% = \$6.244 \\
 & \text{Rounded to: } \$23.50
 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.01 per cwt. to \$15.46 per cwt. effective April 1, 2013.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.48 per cwt. effective April 1, 2013.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

March 2013 CMPC minimum pricing information:
 Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.77
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.62
 (includes \$.20 fuel surcharge)

March 2013 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:
 Class I (base zone) \$17.80

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
MAY 2013
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2013

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694
April 18, 2013

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	per cwt
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$17.05	\$184.91	\$14.80	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$17.4700	\$185.3300	\$15.0200	\$0.9300
\$23.35			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

a. Class III & IV	per cwt.
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	1.8700
	2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective May 1, 2013 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on June 5, 2013. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$.15 per cwt. to \$23.35 per cwt. effective May 1, 2013.

$$\begin{aligned} \$17.47 \times 96.5\% &= \$16.859 \\ \$185.33 \times 3.5\% &= \$6.487 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$23.35 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.44 per cwt. to \$15.02 per cwt. effective May 1, 2013.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.01 to \$2.47 per cwt. effective May 1, 2013.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

April 2013 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$3.15
Class II Rate per cwt. \$2.00
(includes \$.20 fuel surcharge)

April 2013 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$17.66

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 JUNE 2013
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2013

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 May 16, 2013

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$18.38	\$184.26	\$16.13	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$18.8000	\$184.6800	\$16.3500	\$0.9300
\$24.61			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.8700
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective May 1, 2013 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on July 3, 2013. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$1.26 per cwt. to \$24.61 per cwt. effective June 1, 2013.

$$\begin{aligned} \$18.80 \times 96.5\% &= \$18.142 \\ \$184.68 \times 3.5\% &= \$6.464 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$24.61 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$1.33 per cwt. to \$16.35 per cwt. effective June 1, 2013.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.47 per cwt. effective June 1, 2013.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

May 2013 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.90
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.74
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)	

May 2013 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone)	\$17.76
---------------------	---------

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 JULY 2013
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2013

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694

June 13, 2013

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$18.62	\$172.18	\$16.37	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$19.0400	\$172.6000	\$16.5900	\$0.9300
\$24.41			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.8700
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective May 1, 2013 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on July 31, 2013. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$.20 per cwt. to \$24.41 per cwt. effective July 1, 2013.

$$\begin{aligned}
 & \$19.04 \times 96.5\% = \$18.374 \\
 & \$172.60 \times 3.5\% = \$6.041 \\
 & \text{Rounded to: } \$24.41
 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.24 per cwt. to \$16.59 per cwt. effective July 1, 2013.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.47 per cwt. effective July 1, 2013.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

June 2013 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.99
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.87
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)	

June 2013 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone)	\$18.93
---------------------	---------

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 AUGUST 2013
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2013

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 July 18, 2013

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$18.96	\$166.88	\$16.71	\$0.71(6)
\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$19.3700	\$167.2900	\$16.9200	\$0.9200
\$24.55			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.8600
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.8600
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective August 1, 2013 an additional \$.18 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on September 5, 2013. An over order charge of \$.246 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.14 per cwt. to \$24.55 per cwt. effective August 1, 2013.

$$\begin{aligned} \$19.37 \times 96.5\% &= \$18.692 \\ \$172.60 \times 3.5\% &= \$ 5.85 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$24.55 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.33 per cwt. to \$16.92 per cwt. effective August 1, 2013. 0.33

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.01 per cwt. to \$.246 per cwt. effective August 1, 2013.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

July 2013 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.81
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.70
 (includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

July 2013 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$18.91

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
SEPTEMBER 2013
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2013**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694

August 15, 2013

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$19.46	\$158.08	\$17.21	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$19.8800	\$158.5000	\$17.4300	\$0.9300
\$24.73			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 - a. Class III & IV per cwt. 1.8700
 - b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales 2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective September 1, 2013 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on October 2, 2013. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.18 per cwt. to \$24.73 per cwt. effective September 1, 2013.

$$\begin{aligned} \$19.88 \times 96.5\% &= \$19.184 \\ \$158.50 \times 3.5\% &= \$ 5.548 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$24.73 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.51 per cwt. to \$17.43 per cwt. effective September 1, 2013.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.01 per cwt. to \$2.47 per cwt. effective September 1, 2013.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

August 2013 CMPC minimum pricing information

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.98
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.76
(includes \$.18 fuel surcharge)

August 2013 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$18.88

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
OCTOBER 2013
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2013**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694

September 19, 2013

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$19.75	\$153.79	\$17.50	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$20.1700	\$154.2100	\$17.7200	\$0.9300
\$24.86			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 - a. Class III & IV per cwt. 1.8700
 - b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales 2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective September 1, 2013 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on October 30, 2013. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.13 per cwt. to \$24.86 per cwt. effective October 1, 2013.

$$\begin{aligned} \$20.17 \times 96.5\% &= \$19.464 \\ \$154.21 \times 3.5\% &= \$5.397 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \$24.86 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.29 per cwt. to \$17.72 per cwt. effective October 1, 2013.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.47 per cwt. effective October 1, 2013.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

September 2013 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.88
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.78
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

September 2013 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$19.16

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
NOVEMBER 2013
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2013**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694
October 17, 2013

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$20.08	\$171.92	\$17.83	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$20.5000	\$172.3400	\$18.0500	\$0.9300
\$25.81			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 - a. Class III & IV per cwt. 1.8700
 - b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales 2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective September 1, 2013 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on December 4, 2013. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.95 per cwt. to \$25.81 per cwt. effective November 1, 2013.

$$\begin{aligned} \$20.50 \times 96.5\% &= \$19.78 \\ \$172.34 \times 3.5\% &= \$6.03 \\ \hline &= \$25.81 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.33 per cwt. to \$18.05 per cwt. effective November 1, 2013.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.47 per cwt. effective November 1, 2013.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

October 2013 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.97
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.78
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

October 2013 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$19.20

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 DECEMBER 2013
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2013

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 November 14, 2013

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$20.38	\$171.18	\$18.13	\$0.71(6)
\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$20.7900		\$171.5900	\$18.3400
\$26.07			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.8600
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.8600
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective December 1, 2013 an additional \$.18 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on January 2, 2014. An over order charge of \$2.46 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.26 per cwt. to \$26.07 per cwt. effective December 1, 2013.

$$\begin{aligned} \$20.79 \times 96.5\% &= \$20.06 \\ \$171.59 \times 3.5\% &= \$6.01 \\ &= \$26.07 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.29 per cwt. to \$18.34 per cwt. effective December 1, 2013.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.01 per cwt. to \$2.46 per cwt. effective December 1, 2013.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

November 2013 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.92
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.80
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)	

November 2013 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone)	\$20.20
---------------------	---------

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
JANUARY 2014
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2014**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694

December 19, 2013

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$21.12	\$177.82	\$18.87	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$21.5400	\$178.2400	\$19.0900	\$0.9300
\$27.02			

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.8700
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective January 1, 2014 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on February 5, 2014. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.95 per cwt. to \$27.02 per cwt. effective January 1, 2014.

$$\begin{aligned} \$21.54 \times 96.5\% &= \$20.786 \\ \$178.24 \times 3.5\% &= \$6.238 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \$27.02 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.75 per cwt. to \$19.09 per cwt. effective January 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.01 per cwt. to \$2.47 per cwt. effective January 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

December 2013 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$3.01
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.64
(includes \$.18 fuel surcharge)	

December 2013 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone)	\$20.37
---------------------	---------

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
FEBRUARY 2014
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2014**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694
January 16, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$21.69	\$178.53	\$19.44	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$22.1100	\$178.9500	\$19.6600	\$0.9300
\$27.60			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 - a. Class III & IV per cwt. 1.8700
 - b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales 2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective January 1, 2014 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on March 5, 2014. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.58 per cwt. to \$27.60 per cwt. effective February 1, 2014.

$$\begin{aligned} \$22.11 \times 96.5\% &= \$21.336 \\ \$178.95 \times 3.5\% &= \$6.263 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$27.60 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.57 per cwt. to \$19.66 per cwt. effective February 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.47 per cwt. effective February 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

January 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.85
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.89
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

January 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$21.48

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
MARCH 2014
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2014**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694
February 13, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	per cwt
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$22.28	\$203.88	\$20.00	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$22.7000	\$204.3000	\$20.2200	\$0.9300
\$29.06			

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.8700
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective January 1, 2014 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on April 2, 2014. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$1.46 per cwt. to \$29.06 per cwt. effective March 1, 2014.

$$\begin{aligned} \$22.70 \times 96.5\% &= \$21.906 \\ \$204.30 \times 3.5\% &= \$7.151 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \$29.06 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.56 per cwt. to \$20.22 per cwt. effective March 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.47 per cwt. effective March 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

February 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.89
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.70
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)	

February 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone)	\$22.02
---------------------	---------

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT**

APRIL 2014
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2014

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694

March 13, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$22.62	\$211.68	\$20.23	\$0.71(6)
\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$23.0500	\$212.1100	\$20.4600	\$0.9400
\$29.67			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 - a. Class III & IV per cwt. 1.8800
 - b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales 2.8800
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective April 1, 2014 an additional \$.20 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on April 30, 2014. An over order charge \$2.48 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.61 per cwt. to \$29.67 per cwt. effective April 1, 2014.

$\$23.05 \times 96.5\% = \22.243
 $\$212.11 \times 3.5\% = \7.424
 Rounded to: \$29.67

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.24 per cwt. to \$20.46 per cwt. effective April 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.01 to \$2.48 per cwt. effective April 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

March 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.73
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.86
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

March 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$23.64

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
APRIL 2014
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2014**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694

March 13, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
Old Order	Old Order	Old Order	Old Order
30	30	30	30
\$22.62	\$211.68	\$20.23	\$0.71(6)
\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$23.0500	\$212.1100	\$20.4600	\$0.9400
\$29.67			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 - a. Class III & IV per cwt. 1.8800
 - b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales 2.8800
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective April 1, 2014 an additional \$.20 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on April 30, 2014. An over order charge \$2.48 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008, milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012, Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.61 per cwt. to \$29.67 per cwt. effective April 1, 2014.

$$\begin{aligned} \$23.05 \times 96.5\% &= \$22.243 \\ \$212.11 \times 3.5\% &= \$7.424 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$29.67 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.24 per cwt. to \$20.46 per cwt. effective April 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.01 to \$2.48 per cwt. effective April 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

March 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.73
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.86
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

March 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$23.64

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
MAY 2014
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2014

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694

April 17, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$22.37	\$221.27	\$19.11	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$22.7900	\$221.6900	\$19.3300	\$0.9300
\$29.75			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

a. Class III & IV	per cwt.
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	1.8700
	2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective May 1, 2014 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on June 4, 2014. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.08 per cwt. to \$29.75 per cwt. effective May 1, 2014.

$$\begin{aligned} \$22.79 \times 96.5\% &= \$21.992 \\ \$221.69 \times 3.5\% &= \$ 7.759 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$29.75 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$1.13 per cwt. to \$19.33 per cwt. effective May 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.01 to \$2.47 per cwt. effective May 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

April 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$3.33
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.85
(includes \$.20 fuel surcharge)

April 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$23.65

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
JUNE 2014
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2014**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694
May 15, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30
\$20.81	\$231.81	\$18.39	\$0.71(6)
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$21.2300	\$232.2300	\$18.6100	\$0.9300
\$28.62			

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.15 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.06 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 - a. Class III & IV per cwt. 1.8700
 - b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales 2.8700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective May 1, 2014 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on July 2, 2014. An over order charge of \$2.47 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$1.13 per cwt. to \$28.62 per cwt. effective June 1, 2014.

\$21.23 X 96.5% = \$20.487
\$232.23 X 3.5% = \$ 8.128
Rounded to: \$28.62

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.72 per cwt. to \$18.61 per cwt. effective June 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.47 per cwt. effective June 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

May 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.59
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.58
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)

May 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$24.47

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
REVISED PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT**

JUNE 2014
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2014

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694
June 19, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	per cwt
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30 (6)
\$20.81	\$231.81	\$18.50	\$0.82
\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$21.2300	\$232.2300	\$18.7200	\$1.0400
\$28.62			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat test.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.9800
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.9800
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective May 1, 2014 an additional \$.19 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on July 2, 2014. An over order charge of \$2.58 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$1.13 from May 2014 to \$28.62 per cwt. effective June 1, 2014.

$$\begin{aligned} \$21.23 \times 96.5\% &= \$20.487 \\ \$232.23 \times 3.5\% &= \$8.128 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$28.62 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.61 from May 2014 to \$18.72 per cwt. effective June 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.11 from May 2014 to \$2.58 per cwt. effective June 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Eastern Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

May 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.59
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.58
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)	

May 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone)	\$24.47
---------------------	---------

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 JULY 2014
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2014

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 June 19, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN ORDER 30

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	per cwt
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30 (6)
\$20.40	\$245.43	\$18.00	\$0.82
\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.030
\$20.8100	\$245.8400	\$18.2100	\$1.0300
\$28.69			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat test.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.9700
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.9700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in old Zone I & II, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other zones will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective July 1, 2014 an additional \$.18 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on July 30, 2014. An over order charge of \$2.57 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.07 per cwt. to \$28.69 per cwt. effective July 1, 2014.

$$\begin{aligned}
 & \$20.81 \times 96.5\% = \$20.082 \\
 & \$245.84 \times 3.5\% = \$8.604 \\
 & \text{Rounded to: } \quad \quad \quad \$28.69
 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.51 per cwt. to \$18.21 per cwt. effective July 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.01 to \$2.57 per cwt. effective July 1, 2014.
 A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.
 A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Eastern Order 30 area.
 A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in (old) Western Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in old Order 68 area of Upper Midwest Order 30 area, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Florida Order 6, Southwest old Order 138 and Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and old Order 30, Order 5, Order 7, old Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

June 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.96
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.99
(includes \$.19 fuel surcharge)	

June 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone)	\$22.86
---------------------	---------

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 AUGUST 2014
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2014

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694

July 17, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN CMPC ORDER 30 EAST AND WEST

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED TO AN (OLD) ORDER 30 BUYER SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30	Skim Old Order 30	Butterfat Old Order 30 (6)
\$20.44	\$264.67	\$18.30	\$0.82
\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.030
\$20.8500	\$265.0800	\$18.5100	\$1.0300
\$29.40			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside old Order 30 will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat test.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.9700
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.9700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in Order 30 Chicago Metro area, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other areas will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective July 1, 2014 an additional \$.18 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on September 4, 2014. An over order charge of \$.27 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.71 per cwt. to \$29.40 per cwt. effective August 1, 2014.

$$\begin{aligned} \$20.85 \times 96.5\% &= \$20.12 \\ \$265.08 \times 3.5\% &= \$9.278 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$29.40 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.30 per cwt. to \$18.51 per cwt. effective August 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.57 per cwt. effective August 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area
 A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC East Order 30 area.
 A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in the Order 30 Minnesota Southeast, Order 30 Minnesota, Central Order 32, and Midwest Order 33 areas.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas, and the State of New Mexico in Southwest Order 126 areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and the CMPC Order 30 East and West, Appalachian Order 5, Florida Order 6, Southeast Order 7, and the State of Texas in Southwest Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

July 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

July 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.87	Class I (base zone)	\$23.02
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.70		
(includes \$.18 fuel surcharge)			

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 SEPTEMBER 2014
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2014

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694

August 14, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN CMPC ORDER 30 EAST AND WEST

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
		(6)	
\$19.45	\$282.55	\$17.31	\$0.82
\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.030
\$19.8600	\$282.9600	\$17.5200	\$1.0300
\$29.07			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside CMPC Order 30 East and West will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat test.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.9700
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.9700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in Order 30 Chicago Metro area, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other areas will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective July 1, 2014 an additional \$.18 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on October 1, 2014. An over order charge of \$2.57 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$.33 per cwt. to \$29.07 per cwt. effective September 1, 2014.

$$\begin{aligned} \$19.86 \times 96.5\% &= \$19.165 \\ \$282.96 \times 3.5\% &= \$9.904 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \$29.07 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.99 per cwt. to \$17.52 per cwt. effective September 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.57 per cwt. effective September 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area
 A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC East Order 30 area.
 A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in the Order 30 Minnesota Southeast, Order 30 Minnesota, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33 areas.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas, and the State of New Mexico in Southwest Order 126 areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and the CMPC Order 30 East and West, Appalachian Order 5, Florida Order 6, Southeast Order 7, and the State of Texas in Southwest Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

August 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.73
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.79
(includes \$.18 fuel surcharge)	

August 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone)	\$23.87
---------------------	---------

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 OCTOBER 2014
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2014

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694

September 18, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN CMPC ORDER 30 EAST AND WEST

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
		(6)	
\$19.16	\$318.56	\$15.01	\$0.82
\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.030
\$19.5700	\$318.9700	\$15.2200	\$1.0300
\$30.05			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside CMPC Order 30 East and West will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat test.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.9700
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.9700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in Order 30 Chicago Metro area, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other areas will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective July 1, 2014 an additional \$.18 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on November 5, 2014. An over order charge of \$2.57 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.98 per cwt. to \$30.05 per cwt. effective October 1, 2014.

\$19.57 X 96.5% = \$18.885
 \$318.97 X 3.5% = \$11.164
 Rounded to: \$30.05

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$2.30 per cwt. to \$15.22 per cwt. effective October 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.57 per cwt. effective October 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC East Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in the Order 30 Minnesota Southeast, Order 30 Minnesota, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33 areas.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas, and the State of New Mexico in Southwest Order 126 areas.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and the CMPC Order 30 East and West, Appalachian Order 5, Florida Order 6, Southeast Order 7, and the State of Texas in Southwest Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

September 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

September 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.64
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.46
 (includes \$.18 fuel surcharge)

Class I (base zone) \$23.63

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
NOVEMBER 2014
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2014**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694
October 17, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN CMPC ORDER 30 EAST AND WEST

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	per cwt
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
			(6)
\$18.59	\$323.11	\$14.73	\$0.82
\$0.17	\$0.17	\$0.17	\$0.17
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$18.9900	\$323.5100	\$14.9300	\$1.0200
\$29.65			

- (1) Class I milk sold outside CMPC Order 30 East and West will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 - a. Class III & IV per cwt. 1.9600
 - b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales 2.9600
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in Order 30 Chicago Metro area, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other areas will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective November 1, 2014 an additional \$.17 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on December 3, 2014. An over order charge of \$2.56 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$.40 per cwt. to \$29.65 per cwt. effective November 1, 2014.

$$\begin{aligned} \$18.99 \times 96.5\% &= \$18.325 \\ \$323.51 \times 3.5\% &= \$11.323 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$29.65 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.29 per cwt. to \$14.93 per cwt. effective November 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.01 to \$2.56 per cwt. effective November 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC East Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in the Order 30 Minnesota Southeast, Order 30 Minnesota, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33 areas.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas, Florida Order 6, and the State of New Mexico in Southwest Order 126 area.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and the CMPC Order 30 East and West, Appalachian Order 5, Southeast Order 7, and the State of Texas in Southwest Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

October 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

October 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$3.06	Class I (base zone)	\$24.19
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$2.06		
(includes \$.18 fuel surcharge)			

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
DECEMBER 2014
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2014**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694
November 14, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN CMPC ORDER 30 EAST AND WEST

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
\$20.24	\$229.09	\$14.72	\$0.82
\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18	\$0.18
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$20.6500	\$229.5000	\$14.9300	\$1.0300
(6) \$27.96			

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside CMPC Order 30 East and West will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

per cwt.	
a. Class III & IV	1.9700
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.9700
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in Order 30 Chicago Metro area, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other areas will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective December 1, 2014 an additional \$.18 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on December 31, 2014. An over order charge of \$2.57 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$1.69 per cwt. to \$27.96 per cwt. effective December 1, 2014.

$$\begin{aligned} \$20.65 \times 96.5\% &= \$19.927 \\ \$229.50 \times 3.5\% &= \$ 8.033 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \$27.96 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will remain the same at \$14.93 per cwt. effective December 1, 2014.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.01 to \$2.57 per cwt. effective December 1, 2014.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC East Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in the Order 30 Minnesota Southeast, Order 30 Minnesota, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33 areas.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas, Florida Order 6, and the State of New Mexico in Southwest Order 126 area.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and the CMPC Order 30 East and West, Appalachian Order 5, Southeast Order 7, and the State of Texas in Southwest Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

November 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

November 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.79	Class I (base zone)	\$24.06
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.51		
(includes \$.17 fuel surcharge)			

R. Alan Smith

CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
 JANUARY 2015
 UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
 EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2015

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
 MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
 FAX: 815-344-7694
 December 18, 2014

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN CMPC ORDER 30 EAST AND WEST

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
 FUEL SURCHARGE
 PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
 FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
\$16.76	\$222.78	\$13.02	\$0.82
\$0.16	\$0.16	\$0.16	\$0.16
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.030
\$17.1500	\$223.1700	\$13.2100	\$1.0100
\$24.36		(6)	

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside CMPC Order 30 East and West will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.9500
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.9500
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in Order 30 Chicago Metro area, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other areas will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective January 1, 2015 an additional \$.16 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on February 4, 2015. An over order charge of \$2.55 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$3.60 per cwt. to \$24.36 per cwt. effective January 1, 2015.

$$\begin{aligned} \$17.15 \times 96.5\% &= \$16.55 \\ \$223.17 \times 3.5\% &= \$7.811 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$24.36 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$1.72 per cwt. to \$13.91 per cwt. effective January 1, 2015.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.02 to \$2.55 per cwt. effective January 1, 2015.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC East Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in the Order 30 Minnesota Southeast, Order 30 Minnesota, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33 areas.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas, Florida Order 6, and the State of New Mexico in Southwest Order 126 area.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and the CMPC Order 30 East and West, Appalachian Order 5, Southeast Order 7, and the State of Texas in Southwest Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

December 2014 CMPC minimum pricing information:

December 2014 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.63	Class I (base zone)	\$22.53
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.99		
(includes \$.18 fuel surcharge)			

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
FEBRUARY 2015
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2015**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694
January 15, 2015

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN CMPC ORDER 30 EAST AND WEST

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE

(1) CLASS I per cwt		(2) CLASS II per cwt	
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
\$15.85	\$171.95	\$10.91	\$0.82
\$0.13	\$0.13	\$0.13	\$0.13
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$16.2100	\$172.3100	\$11.0700	\$0.9800
(6) \$21.67			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside CMPC Order 30 East and West will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.9200
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.9200
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in Order 30 Chicago Metro area, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other areas will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective February 1, 2015 an additional \$.13 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on March 4, 2015. An over order charge of \$2.52 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$2.69 per cwt. to \$21.67 per cwt. effective February 1, 2015.

$$\begin{aligned} \$16.21 \times 96.5\% &= \$15.64 \\ \$172.31 \times 3.5\% &= \$6.03 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$21.67 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$2.14 per cwt. to \$11.07 per cwt. effective February 1, 2015.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.03 to \$2.52 per cwt. effective February 1, 2015.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC East Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in the Order 30 Minnesota Southeast, Order 30 Minnesota, Central Order 32, and Mideast Order 33 areas.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas, Florida Order 6, and the State of New Mexico in Southwest Order 126 area.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and the CMPC Order 30 East and West, Appalachian Order 5, Southeast Order 7, and the State of Texas in Southwest Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

January 2015 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt.	\$2.97
Class II Rate per cwt.	\$1.78
(includes \$.16 fuel surcharge)	

January 2015 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone)	\$18.58
---------------------	---------

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
MARCH 2015
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2015**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694

February 20, 2015

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN CMPC ORDER 30 EAST AND WEST

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

**CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE**

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
			(6)
\$14.90	\$185.72	\$10.46	\$0.82
\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.11
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.030
\$15.2400	\$186.0600	\$10.6000	\$0.9600
\$21.22			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside CMPC Order 30 East and West will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 - a. Class III & IV per cwt. 1.9000
 - b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales 2.9000
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in Order 30 Chicago Metro area, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other areas will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective March 1, 2015 an additional \$.11 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on April 1, 2015. An over order charge of \$2.50 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$.45 per cwt. to \$21.22 per cwt. effective March 1, 2015.

$$\begin{aligned} \$15.24 \times 96.5\% &= \$14.71 \\ \$186.06 \times 3.5\% &= \$6.51 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$21.22 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.47 per cwt. to \$10.60 per cwt. effective March 1, 2015.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.02 to \$2.50 per cwt. effective March 1, 2015.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC East Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Order 30 Minnesota Southeast, Order 30 Minnesota, Central Order 32 effective January 1, 2015.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas, Order 5, Order 7, Florida Order 6, Order 33 excluding Michigan and the State of New Mexico in Southwest Order 126 area effective January 1, 2015.

Area 4

A credit of \$1.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Order 33 Michigan effective January 1, 2015.

Class II sales outside Area 2, Area 3 and Area 4 above and the CMPC Order 30 East and West, and the State of Texas in Southwest Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

February 2015 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.63
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.93
(includes \$.13 fuel surcharge)

February 2015 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$16.24

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT**

APRIL 2015
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2015

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694

March 19, 2015

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN CMPC ORDER 30 EAST AND WEST

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

**CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE**

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
			(6)
\$14.57	\$189.62	\$10.99	\$0.82
\$0.12	\$0.12	\$0.12	\$0.12
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$14.9200	\$189.9700	\$11.1400	\$0.9700
\$21.05			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside CMPC Order 30 East and West will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:

	per cwt.
a. Class III & IV	1.9100
b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales	2.9100
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in Order 30 Chicago Metro area, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other areas will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective April 1, 2015 an additional \$.12 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on April 29, 2015. An over order charge of \$2.51 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will decrease \$.17 per cwt. to \$21.05 per cwt. effective April 1, 2015.

$$\begin{aligned}
 & \$14.92 \times 96.5\% = \$14.40 \\
 & \$189.97 \times 3.5\% = \$6.650 \\
 & \text{Rounded to: } \$21.05
 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.54 per cwt. to \$11.14 per cwt. effective April 1, 2015.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will increase \$.01 to \$2.51 per cwt. effective April 1, 2015.
 A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.
 A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC East Order 30 area.
 A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Order 30 Minnesota Southeast, Order 30 Minnesota, Central Order 32 and Order 33 excluding Michigan effective April 1, 2015.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas, Order 5, Order 7, Florida Order 6, Order 33 Michigan and the State of New Mexico in Southwest Order 126 area effective April 1, 2015.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and the CMPC Order 30 East and West, and the State of Texas in Southwest Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

March 2015 CMPC minimum pricing information:
 Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.86
 Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.49
 (includes \$.12 fuel surcharge)

March 2015 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:
 Class I (base zone) \$15.56

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
MAY 2015
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2015**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694

April 16, 2015

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN CMPC ORDER 30 EAST AND WEST

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

**CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE**

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
\$14.75	\$195.09	\$10.23	\$0.82
\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.11
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$15.0900	\$195.4300	\$10.3700	\$0.9600
\$21.40			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside CMPC Order 30 East and West will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 - a. Class III & IV per cwt. 1.9000
 - b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales 2.9000
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in Order 30 Chicago Metro area, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other areas will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective May 1, 2015 an additional \$.11 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on June 3, 2015. An over order charge of \$2.50 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.35 per cwt. to \$21.40 per cwt. effective May 1, 2015.

$$\begin{aligned} \$15.09 \times 96.5\% &= \$14.562 \\ \$195.43 \times 3.5\% &= \$6.84 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$21.40 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.77 per cwt. to \$10.37 per cwt. effective May 1, 2015.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will decrease \$.01 to \$2.50 per cwt. effective May 1, 2015.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC East Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Order 30 Minnesota Southeast, Order 30 Minnesota, Central Order 32 and Order 33 excluding Michigan.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas, Order 5, Order 7, Florida Order 6, Order 33 Michigan and the State of New Mexico in Southwest Order 126 area.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and the CMPC Order 30 East and West, and the State of Texas in Southwest Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

April 2015 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.75
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.71
(includes \$.12 fuel surcharge)

April 2015 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$15.50

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
JUNE 2015
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2015**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694

May 14, 2015

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN CMPC ORDER 30 EAST AND WEST

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

**CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE**

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
			(6)
\$14.51	\$208.55	\$9.93	\$0.82
\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.11
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.030
\$14.8500	\$208.8900	\$10.0700	\$0.9600
\$21.64			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside CMPC Order 30 East and West will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 - a. Class III & IV per cwt. 1.9000
 - b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales 2.9000
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in Order 30 Chicago Metro area, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other areas will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective May 1, 2015 an additional \$.11 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on July 1, 2015. An over order charge of \$2.50 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.24 per cwt. to \$21.64 per cwt. effective June 1, 2015.

$$\begin{aligned} \$14.85 \times 96.5\% &= \$14.33 \\ \$208.89 \times 3.5\% &= \$7.31 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$21.64 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will decrease \$.30 per cwt. to \$10.07 per cwt. effective June 1, 2015.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.50 per cwt. effective June 1, 2015.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC East Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Order 30 Minnesota Southeast, Order 30 Minnesota, Central Order 32 and Order 33 excluding Michigan.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas, Order 5, Order 7, Florida Order 6, Order 33 Michigan and the State of New Mexico in Southwest Order 126 area.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and the CMPC Order 30 East and West, and the State of Texas in Southwest Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

May 2015 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.78
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.73
(includes \$.11 fuel surcharge)

May 2015 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$15.83

R. Alan Smith

**CENTRAL MILK PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE
PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT
JULY 2015
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2015**

2013 N. TYLER TRAIL
MCHENRY, IL. 60051

PHONE: 815-344-7691
FAX: 815-344-7694

June 18, 2015

TO: ALL BUYERS LOCATED IN CMPC ORDER 30 EAST AND WEST

MILK FROM ANY SOURCE FOR WHICH CMPC IS THE AUTHORIZED MARKETING AGENT WHICH IS DELIVERED SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE PRICE AND OTHER TERMS OF SALE ANNOUNCED HERE.

**CHARGE FOR MILK (BASE ZONE) (3)
FUEL SURCHARGE
PROCESSOR ASSESSMENT
FEDERAL ORDER 30 ADMINISTRATION FEE**

(1) CLASS I		(2) CLASS II	
per cwt	per cwt	per cwt	
Skim	Butterfat	Skim	Butterfat
			(6)
\$14.70	\$215.64	\$9.98	\$0.82
\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.11
\$0.20	\$0.20		
\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300	\$0.0300
\$15.0400	\$215.9800	\$10.1200	\$0.9600
\$22.07			

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES (BASE ZONE) (3) (5)

MINIMUM CLASS PRICES PER CWT @3.5% BUTTERFAT (BASE ZONE) (3)(5)

- (1) Class I milk sold outside CMPC Order 30 East and West will be priced at the prevailing premium of the involved area. Sales outside the U.S. will follow the Western price.
- (2) The over order value of class II for soft cheeses, condensed products and candy ingredients is not included in the CMPC pool.
- (3) Buyers can earn up to a maximum of \$.20 per cwt. for weekly uniform receipts, \$.45 per cwt. for monthly uniform receipts and an additional \$.05 per cwt. at the end of the year for uniform receipts over the twelve months. Buyers can earn a credit of \$.12 per cwt. on milk purchased on the basis of farm tank weights and producer butterfat tests.
- (4) Class III & IV over order charges per cwt:
 - a. Class III & IV per cwt. 1.9000
 - b. Class III & IV raw Grade A milk sales 2.9000
- (5) All the above prices are minimum prices. Member cooperatives and buyers may, if they choose, agree on higher values. Beginning January 1, 2004 a transportation allowance of \$.24 per cwt. in Order 30 Chicago Metro area, and \$.22 per cwt. in all other areas will be allowed a partial credit against the cost of buyer paid transportation. Effective May 1, 2015 an additional \$.11 per cwt. will be added to the transportation allowance.
- (6) Class II Federal Order Butterfat price will be announced on August 5, 2015. An over order charge of \$2.50 per cwt. will be applicable.
- (7) Effective February 1, 2008 milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be eligible to receive a \$.90 per cwt. credit for all non-Affidavit Class I milk ordered and received.
- (8) Effective March 1, 2012 Affidavit milk from any source for which CMPC is the authorized marketing agent shall be charged \$.75 per cwt. on all plant production or plant bulk sales of Class II, III or IV milk that is either labeled or marketed as Affidavit milk.

CLASS I PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class I, 3.5% butterfat test will increase \$.43 per cwt. to \$22.07 per cwt. effective July 1, 2015.

$$\begin{aligned} \$15.04 \times 96.5\% &= \$14.51 \\ \$215.98 \times 3.5\% &= \$7.56 \\ \text{Rounded to:} & \quad \$22.07 \end{aligned}$$

CLASS II PRICE CHANGE

The CMPC minimum price for Class II skim milk will increase \$.05 per cwt. to \$10.12 per cwt. effective July 1, 2015.

The CMPC minimum premium for Class II butterfat will remain at \$2.50 per cwt. effective July 1, 2015.

A credit of \$.05 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.33 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC East Order 30 area.

A temporary competitive credit of \$.45 per cwt. will be issued on Class I sales in CMPC West Order 30 area.

Area 2

A credit of \$.54 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Order 30 Minnesota Southeast, Order 30 Minnesota, Central Order 32 and Order 33 excluding Michigan.

Area 3

A credit of \$.99 per cwt. will be issued on Class II sales in Northeast Order 1 including adjoining unregulated areas, Order 5, Order 7, Florida Order 6, Order 33 Michigan and the State of New Mexico in Southwest Order 126 area.

Class II sales outside Area 2 and Area 3 above and the CMPC Order 30 East and West, and the State of Texas in Southwest Order 126 will be priced at the Class II Area 2 premium.

June 2015 CMPC minimum pricing information:

Class I Rate per cwt. \$2.70
Class II Rate per cwt. \$1.61
(includes \$.11 fuel surcharge)

June 2015 minimum F.O. 30 pricing information:

Class I (base zone) \$16.14

R. Alan Smith